The first two rows reports the sufficient statistic after shifting the equity payout yield of all
individuals in our sample by ±0.5 pp. The third and fourth rows report the sufficient statistic
after shifting the market leverage by ±0.1. Unsurprisingly, decreasing the equity payout yield
or increasing the market leverage both tend to decrease the sufficient statistic ∂r log θ, as they
correspond to an increased reliance on external sources of financing.

Finally, the fifth and sixth rows report the sufficient statistic after shifting the growth rate of
wealth by ±5 pp. Alternatively, we explore the sensitivity of our estimated sufficient statistic
to the lifetime average growth rate of wealth by setting the entrepreneur’s wealth the year of
incorporation, W0, to ten times more or less than the average wealth in the economy in (20) (as
opposed to one in the baseline). We find that this does not change the sufficient statistic much.
The reason is that the terminal wealth of the individuals in our sample is so high that small
changes in their initial wealth do not matter much for their lifetime average growth rate.

10

TABLE C.I

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS FOR ∂̂r log θ

Estimate 95% Confidence interval

Lower bound Upper bound

Equity payout yield −0.5pp −5.0 −6.3 −4.0
Equity payout yield +0.5pp −3.4 −4.6 −2.5

Market leverage −0.1 −3.7 −4.8 −2.8
Market leverage +0.1 −4.8 −6.0 −3.8

Growth rate of wealth−5pp −5.0 −6.4 −3.9
Growth rate of wealth+5pp −3.7 −4.7 −2.8

Growth rate of wealth assuming initial wealth Wt0 = 10 −5.1 −6.5 −3.9
Growth rate of wealth assuming initial wealth Wt0 = 0.1 −3.6 −4.7 −2.8

Note that, in all specifications, the lower bound of the confidence interval remains well below
zero, which suggests that the sign of the sufficient statistic (if not its magnitude) are robust to
potential biases and sampling uncertainty.

Alternative estimator. For the sake of simplicity, we estimated the sufficient statistic in the
main text as a ratio of two averages: the average effect of required returns on the growth rate
of wealth, in the numerator, and the average growth rate of wealth, in the denominator (see
Equation 19). In the presence of firm heterogeneity, however, theory instructs us to compute